



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**CRLMP No. 308 of 2026**

***Rashmita Panda***

....

***Petitioner***

Mr. Saroj Ranjan Subudhi, Advocate

*-versus-*

***State of Odisha & Others***

....

***Opp. Parties***

Mr. Amitabh Pradhan,  
Additional Standing Counsel

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO**

**ORDER**

**25.03.2026**

**Order No.**

(Through hybrid Mode)

- 02.
1. Mr. Amitabh Pradhan, learned Additional Standing Counsel produces the instructions dated 11.03.2026 of the I.I.C., Rairakhol Police Station. Perusal of the same gives the impression that no investigation has been carried out in the case although the case has been registered on 01.10.2025, as no dates have been mentioned in the instructions. Hence, Mr. Pradhan, learned Additional Standing Counsel is directed to obtain the soft copy of the up-to-date case diary in the case for perusal of the Court.
  3. List this case on 30.03.2026.

***(Savitri Ratho)***  
***Judge***

*Sukanta*